SERIES
2
01
1
P
-B
A
R

–
–
How to Order
Model
BOL
Model Size Selected
4* - 8 · 16 · 30 · 400 · 725
950 · 1200 · 1600 · 2000
Specify Motor
Required
0 - No Motor
9 - Hydraulic
18 - IEC Three Phase
Connection
Type
3 - BSPP
Core
TB - T-BAR Core**
Blank - Standard P-BAR
Model
AOL - Standard
Model Size Selected
400 · 725 · 950 · 1200 · 1600
2000 · 2500 · 3000 · 3500
Specify Motor
Required
0 - No Motor
9 - Hydraulic
18 - IEC Three Phase
– –
*BOL-4 not offered with hydraulic motor.
�**T-BAR Core option provides a T-BAR core in BOL frame. Used for high fouling or high viscosity fluids.
Performance is typically 15-25% less than the bar and plate core. Consult factory for details.
Standard air flow direction (BOL-4 - BOL-30 Sucker; BOL-400 - BOL-2000 Blower). Air flow direction for BOL-8 - BOL-2000 can be modified. Consult factory for details.
*�Bypass available on MA-12, MA-18, MA-32, MA-48, MA-232, MA-248 only.
MA-8, MA-14, MA-20, MA-66, MA-82, MA-120 do not have fan option.
MA-3.5 available with fan/motor only. (Not available as core only option.)
– – – –
MA – Fan/Core
BOL
AOL
Standard air flow direction (Blower) can be modified. Consult factory for details.
Model Size Selected
3 · 4 · 8 · 12 · 14 · 18 · 20 · 32
48 · 66 · 82 · 120 · 232 · 248
Model
MA
(MAR)
Connection
Type
3 - BSPP
– – Bypass*
30 - 2.1 BAR
60 - 4.1 BAR
–
*�Bypass available on MA-12, MA-18, MA-32, MA-48, MA-232, MA-248 only.
MA – Core Only
P-BAR Manufacturing Process
Select Core depth
& Position plates
Cut top & bottom plate
1
Cut & Assemble Hot (oil) Side
Position turbulator & hot side spacer bars
between top and bottom plates
2
Cut & Assemble Cold (air) side
Cut & position cold side spacer bar
& cooling fin
3
BUILD & STACK CORE LAYERS
Repeat sequence until core height is
achieved, metal band core